FORM	PTC	-	1595
1_31_02		ŀ	

06-11-1998

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

7688-	0022-2/uga
	7 9

23
1
'n
mes

100734678

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents.	Assort the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Mattijs O. VAN DEVENTER	Name: Koninklijke PTT Nederland N.V.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□ Yes ⊠ No	Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Stationsplein 7, 9726 AE GRONINGEN, The Netherlands			
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Oher 				
Execution Date: March 26, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: March 26, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
NEUSTADT, P.C.	M Francisco			
Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Arlington, Virginia 22202	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.	^ / / /			
Marta I Saint	6/1/96			
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date			
Regis ration No. 24,913	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

Do not detach this portion

06/04/1938 ANTILLIAM 00000043 03087912

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 EV

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Koninklijke PTT Nederland N.V. a corporation of: The Netherlands having a place of business at: Stationsplein 7, 9726 AE GRONINGEN, The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled:

"Interconnection apparatus having an electrical or optical signal bus"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Mattijs Oskar VAN DEVENTER Inventor's name

Signature

MO com Deventr

Date March 26, 1998